AGENDA BLUFF CITY BOARD OF MAYOR & ALDERMEN REGULAR MEETING

TUESDAY, JULY 7, 2020 6:00 P.M.

PURSUANT TO GOVERNOR BILL LEE'S ORDERS AND GUIDANCE FROM THE TENNESSEE COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY, PUBLIC ACCESS TO THIS MEETING WILL BE LIMITED TO PROTECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE OF THE CITIZENS IN LIGHT OF THE CORONAVIRUS. A RECORDING OF THE MEETING WILL BE ON BLUFF CITY'S WEBSITE <u>AT www.bluffcitytn.org</u> Live Stream/Live Chat Meeting July 7, 2020.

Call to Order	Irene Wells, Mayor/City Manager
Roll Call	Sharon Greene, City Recorder/Finance Officer
Prayer	Alderman Richard Bowling
Pledge of Allegiance	Sk. (
Discussion/Comments	Regular Meeting Minutes of June 2, 2020
Citizens Comments (5 M	inutes, Give Name, Address and Phone Number)
Discussion/Action 2 nd Reading on Ordinance No. 2020-003J. Paul Frye An Ordinance to Amend Ordinance 2019-004 known as the Appropriation Ordinance For the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2020	
Discussion/Action Public Hearing on Ord	inance No. 2020-003 J. Paul Frye
Report from Mayor/City Manager Report from City Attorney Report from City Recorder (CMFO) Discussion/Action (Finance Report) Need mot	J. Paul Frye Sharon Greene

Comments from the Board Members: Alderwoman Carol Keith, Alderman Jeff Broyles, Vice Mayor Ray Harrington, Alderman Eric Ward and Alderman Richard Bowling Report from City Officials and County Commissioners:

- 1. Chief Greg Depew
- 2. Public Works Supervisor Allen Moultrie
- 3. Water Plant Operator Allen Moultrie
- 4. Sullivan County Commissioners Dwight King and/or Hershal Glover

Old Business New Business Adjourn